

Reg. No. 9923736/08 (NPC)

Ref: QM 032.01

P O Box 32116 Kyalami 1684 Tel: (011) 545 0940 Fax: (011) 312 8241

Rosen Office Park 8 Invicta Road Erand Gardens X49 Midrand www.purcosa.co.za

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

NATIONAL FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATTRESSES AND ALL RELATED PRODUCTS AND SERVICES – PU5610/008

Closing date: 29 May 2023

PURCO SA invites all interested parties to submit tender proposals for the appointment of a panel of service providers for the supply and delivery of mattresses and all related products and services.

Purpose

The aim of the tender is to appoint a panel of competent and capable service providers to supply and deliver mattresses and all related products and services to the PURCO SA membership. The panel will then sign a national framework agreement with the PURCO SA Membership. A framework agreement only establishes the terms and conditions governing contracts to be awarded during the contract period. The terms and conditions will form the basis for subsequent orders placed by the Membership.

Qualified service providers are invited to submit their proposals for the above services and to note the following:

Tender documents can be purchased at a non-refundable fee of R1 150, 00 (VAT included) on the PURCO SA website. In order to download the tender document, the steps below should be followed:

- Visit <u>www.purcosa.co.za</u>
- Register as a supplier under the category Specialized trade construction and maintenance services -overall and create a user account.
- > Click on required RFP in the block provided for Tenders and RFP's
- > Click on the pay now button.
- > System will make documentation available for downloading, immediately after payment was concluded.

RFP Schedule

Date	Action
08 May 2023	Document Availability
29 May 2023	Submission of Proposal by 23H59

Only Tender Submissions received by due date will be considered. No exceptions will be made for late submissions.

For enquiries please contact Mbali Mathibe on 011 545 0965, e-mail address Mbali.Mathibe@purcosa.co.za